## CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS

## RESOLUTION No. 2023-R\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS, DESIGNATING AN OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 – 2024.

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dripping Springs is required to adopt an official municipal newspaper at the beginning of each Fiscal Year, as per Chapter 2051.049 of the Texas Local Government Code; and
- **WHEREAS,** the [INSERT NEWSPAPER HERE], a newspaper in the City of Dripping Springs, meets the statutory requirements for the official newspaper.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS THAT:

- 1. The City Council designates the [INSERT NEWSPAPER HERE] as the City of Dripping Springs' Official Newspaper for Fiscal Year 2023-2024; and
- 2. The City of Dripping Springs shall publish in the [Selected Newspaper] each ordinance caption, public notice, or other matter required by law or ordinance to be published; and
- 3. The City of Dripping Springs shall require applicants to publish in the [INSERT NEWSPAPER HERE] each public notice or other matter required by law or ordinance to be published by an applicant.

| PPROVED this, the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of October 2023, by a vote of(ayes) to<br>(abstentions) of the City Council of Dripping Springs, Texas. |
|---|
| _ (abstentions) of the City Council of Dripping Springs, Texas.   |
| CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS:   |
|   |
|   |
| Bill Foulds, Jr., Mayor   |
|   |
| ATTEST:   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary